March 20, 2022
Welcome! We are so glad you joined us today. 



We pray that you will be blessed! 
Speaker: Pastor Kevin 
Message: The Best Supporting Actor/Actress

Text:  Acts 18:18-28

Acts 18:24 Meanwhile, a Jew named Apollos, an eloquent speaker who knew the Scriptures well, had arrived in Ephesus from Alexandria in Egypt. 25 He had been taught the way of the Lord, and he taught others about Jesus with an enthusiastic spirit[h] and with accuracy. However, he knew only about John’s baptism. 26 When Priscilla and Aquila heard him preaching boldly in the synagogue, they took him aside and explained the way of God even more accurately.
Announcements:
1. Today we welcome Pastor Kevin from our Monterey Park church plant Grace Covenant Disciple’s Church (GCDC) for this morning’s message. Pastor Mongens is preaching in GCDC as part of our pulpit rotation.
2. Please come early to enjoy snacks and fellowship before our service;
3. English ALPHA kick-off event on Saturday, April 2. We will meet at church 5:30 pm (dinner 6 pm). We have invited Alex and Michelle from Epicentre Church to share their experience. Everyone invited to come and learn more about ALPHA. Please register with Shirley and Abigail.
4. Easter Outreach Event “Hope of Easter” for our community! 
· Saturday April 9th, 10am at Arcadia Community Regional Park: outreach activities include Resurrection story time, Arts & crafts, Easter egg hunt, gifts and more.
· Packing day April 2. Please visit the booth outside sanctuary. 

5. Please reserve Friday April 15 for our Good Friday service and Sunday, April 17 for joint Easter Sunday with lunch after. 

6. Our prayer meeting is on Zoom! Please join Wednesdays (8-9:30 pm) to pray for the world, our missionaries, our country and our needs.  Zoom Meeting ID: 865 2394 9892 Passcode: PRAY
7. Please continue to pray for healing for Alberto, Amber’s mom, Amber and Cody, Joy, Morton’s sister Hilda and Pastor Eric’s wife Koral.  
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1. Ukrainian Refugee Relief Fund

	Last Sunday's Worship In-Person Attendance and Offering

	
	Glendale
	SGV
	FECC
	Diamond Bar
	ACC
	Arcadia

	
	
	SGV
	HOA
	Cerritos
	Fullerton
	Oakland
	E. Lansing
	
	
	Arcadia
	GCDC

	Mandarin
	67
	110
	43
	58 (am), 60
	40
	76
	23
	54
	--
	21
	19

	Cantonese
	19
	69
	--
	54
	--
	--
	--
	73
	--
	88
	--

	English
	115
	39
	--
	37
	51
	--
	--
	--
	88
	29
	--

	Youth
	w/Eng.
	30
	4
	    w/Kairos
	--
	22
	--
	24
	--
	 27
	--

	  
	
	Kairos: 64
	                                                              Total: 1,405

	
	Glendale
	SGV
	FECC
	Diamond Bar
	ACC
	Arcadia

	General Fund
	15,281.36
	27,022.00
	16,208.32
	5,644.00
	3,962.35
	15,997.00

	FECA Mission Fund
	1,290.00
	900.00
	 --
	 --
	-- 
	1,100.00

	Others
	2,915.00
	3,661.00
	3,196.52
	100.00
	210.05
	1,847.00

	02/22 Sur./Def.
	36,671 
	(43,865)
	(42,470)
	(886)
	(2,943)
	(7,176)

	01-02/22 Sur./Def.
	13,547 
	(118,636)
	(74,786)
	(25,351)
	(6,727)
	(9,032)


In support of the over 3 million Ukrainian refugees fleeing their country due to Russian’s invasion, FECA member churches are collecting a love fund on 3/6, 3/13, and 3/20 for Ukrainian refugee relief of World Vision and Mission to the World. Please make checks payable to FECA and write “Ukraine” on the memo line, put in the offering bag, mail to FECA at 2617 West Beverly Blvd., Montebello, CA 90640, or visit https://www.feca.org/donation for online giving: Ukrainian Refugee Relief.  May God have mercy on Ukraine and her people.  God’s love and justice will prevail!
2. 2022 World Vision Global 6K for Water Online Registration 

The United Nations World Water Day (3/22) celebrates the importance of freshwater and raises awareness of the 2.2 billion people living without access to safe water.  Last year, FECA member churches raised $62,832 to provide clean water for 1,257 people through World Vision Global 6K for Water.  Please join us again this year.   

Date: 5/21/2022 (Sat.)
Venue:  Hosted separately by each member church

Online Registration: Please check with your church rep. or visit www.feca.org

Registration Fee: Adult $50 / Youth (18 and under) $25

Early Bird Discount (3/18-4/10): $15 off with discount code “CLEANWATER”

Please support your church team through donation at your church reg. webpage.  
3. Improvisation Workshop for Worship Pianists with Lori Rhoden (3/26 from 10 am to noon via Zoom) 

If you play piano/keyboard in a worship team or wish to improve your piano improvisation skills, this workshop is for you.  Pianist Lori Rhoden from Ball State University will cover piano improvisation styles, patterns and tools.  For more information or to register, contact Mari Salli at mari@fecg.org.
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